
East Suburban Catholic Conference
1996 Men’s Cross Country Varsity Individual Results

Saturday, October 19, 1996
Salt Creek Sports Complex

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Rob Doyle Marist High School 15:23
2 2 Trevor Bradna Benet Academy 15:29
3 3 Jim Fergus Marist High School 15:33
4 4 Jonathan Berning Marist High School 15:50
5 5 Russ Riberto Marist High School 15:52
6 6 Danny Smith St Patrick High School 16:16
7 7 Tim Lillwitz Benet Academy 16:17
8 8 Ryan Hauser Carmel High School 16:23
9 9 Dan Laughlin Benet Academy 16:29
10 10 Frank Hurley Marist High School 16:42
11 11 Andres DeJesus St Patrick High School 16:50
12 12 Mike Lehner Marist High School 16:55
13 13 Matt Distel Marist High School 16:58
14 14 Dave Nakon Carmel High School 17:02
15 15 Lenny Grandsart St Patrick High School 17:03
16 16 Tim Bekas St Patrick High School 17:19
17 17 Chris Bendik Benet Academy 17:19
18 18 Brian Pavant Carmel High School 17:36
19 19 Brian Olp Benet Academy 17:37
20 20 Grek Kojak Benet Academy 17:40
21 21 John Zwarich Benet Academy 17:42
22 22 James Keatley St Patrick High School 17:49
23 23 Greg Merkel Notre Dame High School 17:51
24 24 Ryan Murphy Notre Dame High School 17:51
25 25 Bill Fusz Carmel High School 17:57
26 26 Matt Petkus Carmel High School 18:01
27 27 Angelo Cristobal St Joseph High School 18:03
28 28 Josh Cuthbert Marian Catholic High School 18:11
29 29 Mike Schmitt St Viator High School 18:16
30 30 Tom Donlon Holy Cross High School 18:19
31 31 Matt Schreiner St Viator High School 18:20
32 32 John Tait Notre Dame High School 18:30
33 33 Rob Keleghan Holy Cross High School 18:34
34 34 Chris Forsythe Marian Catholic High School 18:40
35 35 Chris Xanos Notre Dame High School 18:45
36 36 Hugh Walsh St Patrick High School 18:49
37 37 Dave Griffin Notre Dame High School 18:55
38 38 Dan Jones Notre Dame High School 19:01
39 39 Sean Duffy Carmel High School 19:02
40 40 Len Wahlberg Holy Cross High School 19:03
41 41 Marty McLaughlin Notre Dame High School 19:06
42 42 Mike Arch St Joseph High School 19:20
43 43 Brendan White St Joseph High School 19:33
44 Eric Elias Joliet Catholic Academy 20:07



45 44 Brendan Harris St Joseph High School 20:12
46 45 Doug Pabst St Joseph High School 20:19
47 46 Joe Kramer Holy Cross High School 20:21
48 47 Joe Zambreno St Viator High School 20:32
49 48 Eric Perez Carmel High School 20:48
50 49 Kevin Frazier Marian Catholic High School 21:08
51 50 Nick Tomescko St Joseph High School 21:17
52 51 Neal Parker St Viator High School 21:29
53 52 Jeff Seiner Holy Cross High School 21:37
54 53 Bob Chernik Holy Cross High School 21:45
55 54 David Coulombe Marian Catholic High School 22:31
56 55 Eric Rettberg St Viator High School 22:43
57 56 John Russo Marian Catholic High School 23:08
58 57 John Schroeder Marian Catholic High School 24:26
59 58 Phil Hering St Joseph High School 25:06



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

2 2 Trevor Bradna Benet Academy 15:29
7 7 Tim Lillwitz Benet Academy 16:17
9 9 Dan Laughlin Benet Academy 16:29
17 17 Chris Bendik Benet Academy 17:19
19 19 Brian Olp Benet Academy 17:37

Total 54
20 20 Grek Kojak Benet Academy 17:40
21 21 John Zwarich Benet Academy 17:42

Place Points Name School Time
8 8 Ryan Hauser Carmel High School 16:23
14 14 Dave Nakon Carmel High School 17:02
18 18 Brian Pavant Carmel High School 17:36
25 25 Bill Fusz Carmel High School 17:57
26 26 Matt Petkus Carmel High School 18:01

Total 91
39 39 Sean Duffy Carmel High School 19:02
49 48 Eric Perez Carmel High School 20:48

Place Points Name School Time
30 30 Tom Donlon Holy Cross High School 18:19
33 33 Rob Keleghan Holy Cross High School 18:34
40 40 Len Wahlberg Holy Cross High School 19:03
47 46 Joe Kramer Holy Cross High School 20:21
53 52 Jeff Seiner Holy Cross High School 21:37

Total 201
54 53 Bob Chernik Holy Cross High School 21:45

Place Points Name School Time
44 Eric Elias Joliet Catholic Academy 20:07

(Individual Competitors)

Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
28 28 Josh Cuthbert Marian Catholic High School 18:11
34 34 Chris Forsythe Marian Catholic High School 18:40
50 49 Kevin Frazier Marian Catholic High School 21:08
55 54 David Coulombe Marian Catholic High School 22:31
57 56 John Russo Marian Catholic High School 23:08

Total 221
58 57 John Schroeder Marian Catholic High School 24:26



Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Rob Doyle Marist High School 15:23
3 3 Jim Fergus Marist High School 15:33
4 4 Jonathan Berning Marist High School 15:50
5 5 Russ Riberto Marist High School 15:52
10 10 Frank Hurley Marist High School 16:42

Total 23
12 12 Mike Lehner Marist High School 16:55
13 13 Matt Distel Marist High School 16:58

Place Points Name School Time
23 23 Greg Merkel Notre Dame High School 17:51
24 24 Ryan Murphy Notre Dame High School 17:51
32 32 John Tait Notre Dame High School 18:30
35 35 Chris Xanos Notre Dame High School 18:45
37 37 Dave Griffin Notre Dame High School 18:55

Total 151
38 38 Dan Jones Notre Dame High School 19:01
41 41 Marty McLaughlin Notre Dame High School 19:06

Place Points Name School Time
27 27 Angelo Cristobal St Joseph High School 18:03
42 42 Mike Arch St Joseph High School 19:20
43 43 Brendan White St Joseph High School 19:33
45 44 Brendan Harris St Joseph High School 20:12
46 45 Doug Pabst St Joseph High School 20:19

Total 201
51 50 Nick Tomescko St Joseph High School 21:17
59 58 Phil Hering St Joseph High School 25:06

Place Points Name School Time
6 6 Danny Smith St Patrick High School 16:16
11 11 Andres DeJesus St Patrick High School 16:50
15 15 Lenny Grandsart St Patrick High School 17:03
16 16 Tim Bekas St Patrick High School 17:19
22 22 James Keatley St Patrick High School 17:49

Total 70
36 36 Hugh Walsh St Patrick High School 18:49

Place Points Name School Time
29 29 Mike Schmitt St Viator High School 18:16
31 31 Matt Schreiner St Viator High School 18:20
48 47 Joe Zambreno St Viator High School 20:32
52 51 Neal Parker St Viator High School 21:29
56 55 Eric Rettberg St Viator High School 22:43

Total 213


